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Major International Organizations and Headquarters — Updated List (2025)

HUTh Organization Headquarters Established
1 United Nations (UN) New York, USA 1945
2 UNESCO Paris, France 1945
3 WHO (World Health  Geneva, Switzerland 1948
Organization)
4 IMF (International Washington D.C,, 1944
Monetary Fund) USA
5 World Bank Washington D.C,, 1944
USA
6 WTO (World Trade  Geneva, Switzerland 1995
Organization)
7 ILO (International Geneva, Switzerland 1919
Labour
Organization)
8 FAO (Food and Rome, Italy 1945
Agriculture
Organization)
9 UNICEF New York, USA 1946
10 UNDP (United New York, USA 1965
Nations
Development
Programme)
11 [AEA (International  Vienna, Austria 1957
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Agency)

OPEC (Organization
of Petroleum
Exporting
Countries)

OECD (Organisation
for Economic Co-
operation and
Development)

Interpol

SAARC (South Asian
Association for
Regional
Cooperation)

ASEAN (Association
of Southeast Asian
Nations)

EU (European
Union)

NATO (North
Atlantic Treaty
Organization)

Commonwealth of
Nations

Amnesty
International

Red Cross (ICRC)

World Economic
Forum (WEF)

FIFA

ICC (International
Criminal Court)

IC] (International
Court of Justice)

OPCW
(Organisation for

Vienna, Austria

Paris, France

Lyon, France

Kathmandu, Nepal

Jakarta, Indonesia

Brussels, Belgium

Brussels, Belgium

London, UK

London, UK

Geneva, Switzerland

Geneva, Switzerland

Zurich, Switzerland

The Hague,
Netherlands

The Hague,
Netherlands

The Hague,
Netherlands

1960

1961

1923

1985

1967

1993

1949

1931

1961

1863

1971

1904

2002

1945

1997
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the Prohibition of

Chemical Weapons)
Arab League Cairo, Egypt 1945
African Union (AU)  Addis Ababa, 2001

Ethiopia

NAM (Non-Aligned  Jakarta, Indonesia 1961
Movement
Secretariat)

G-20 Secretariat New Delhi, India 2023
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