

Major International Organizations and Headquarters (2025 Updated)

Prepared by Jharsite.com

इस दस्तावेज़ में Major International Organizations and Headquarters (2025 Updated) की पूरी सूची दी गई है। International Organizations वैश्विक सहयोग, शांति, आर्थिक विकास, शिक्षा और स्वास्थ्य जैसे क्षेत्रों में काम करती हैं। Competitive Exams (SSC, UPSC, Banking, Railways) में अक्सर पूछा जाता है कि कौन-सी International Organization का Headquarters कहाँ स्थित है।

Major International Organizations and Headquarters – Updated List (2025)

क्रमांक	Organization	Headquarters	Established
1	United Nations (UN)	New York, USA	1945
2	UNESCO	Paris, France	1945
3	WHO (World Health Organization)	Geneva, Switzerland	1948
4	IMF (International Monetary Fund)	Washington D.C., USA	1944
5	World Bank	Washington D.C., USA	1944
6	WTO (World Trade Organization)	Geneva, Switzerland	1995
7	ILO (International Labour Organization)	Geneva, Switzerland	1919
8	FAO (Food and Agriculture Organization)	Rome, Italy	1945
9	UNICEF	New York, USA	1946
10	UNDP (United Nations Development Programme)	New York, USA	1965
11	IAEA (International Atomic Energy	Vienna, Austria	1957

		Agency)	
12	OPEC (Organization of Petroleum Exporting Countries)	Vienna, Austria	1960
13	OECD (Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development)	Paris, France	1961
14	Interpol	Lyon, France	1923
15	SAARC (South Asian Association for Regional Cooperation)	Kathmandu, Nepal	1985
16	ASEAN (Association of Southeast Asian Nations)	Jakarta, Indonesia	1967
17	EU (European Union)	Brussels, Belgium	1993
18	NATO (North Atlantic Treaty Organization)	Brussels, Belgium	1949
19	Commonwealth of Nations	London, UK	1931
20	Amnesty International	London, UK	1961
21	Red Cross (ICRC)	Geneva, Switzerland	1863
22	World Economic Forum (WEF)	Geneva, Switzerland	1971
23	FIFA	Zurich, Switzerland	1904
24	ICC (International Criminal Court)	The Hague, Netherlands	2002
25	ICJ (International Court of Justice)	The Hague, Netherlands	1945
26	OPCW (Organisation for	The Hague, Netherlands	1997

		the Prohibition of Chemical Weapons)	
27	Arab League	Cairo, Egypt	1945
28	African Union (AU)	Addis Ababa, Ethiopia	2001
29	NAM (Non-Aligned Movement Secretariat)	Jakarta, Indonesia	1961
30	G-20 Secretariat	New Delhi, India	2023

Jharsite.com – Static GK Section (Updated 2025)